

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2021-0549			
TO:	City Council Members		
FROM:	Mayor Bryan K. Barnett		
DATE:	November 24, 2021		
SUBJECT:	Appointments to the Board of Review		
REQUEST: Mayor Barnett requests the approval of City Council to reappoint Peter Arbour to the Board of Review for a one-year term to expire December 31, 2022, and to reappoint Carrie Symonds and Tim Holden to the Board of Review for a three-year term to expire December 31, 2024. BACKGROUND: Mayor Barnett has asked Peter Arbour to serve on the Board of Review for a one-year term to expire December 31, 2022 and Carrie Symonds and Tim Holden to serve on the Board of Review for a three-year term to expire December 31, 2024 and they have all accepted their appointments. Mr. Holden was previously an alternate and has agreed to be a regular member, effective January 1, 2022. Mr. Arbour is serving a one-year term to adjust the Board of Review back to appropriately staggered terms. RECOMMENDATION: Approval of appointment.			
A	PPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review			
Department Director			
Mayor			
City Clerk			
Contract Reviewed by City Attorney ☐ Yes ☒ N/A			